PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3027004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW S. MOUNT	09/08/2009
NEERAJ V. GOHAD	09/08/2009
MARY BETH JOHNSTONE	09/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEMSON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	391 COLLEGE AVENUE	
City:	CLEMSON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29631	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13894636
Application Number:	61201013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: DOCKETING@DORITY-MANNING.COM,

bfowler@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CXU-725-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MANGELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Mangelsen - 50244/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CXU-725-CON_Assignment_CXU#page1.tif source=CXU-725-CON_Assignment_CXU#page2.tif

PATENT 502980404 REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0849

source=CXU-725-CON_Assignment_CXU#page3.tif source=CXU-725-CON_Assignment_CXU#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew S. Mount, of Mountain Rest, SC, Neeraj V. Gohad, of Clemson, SC, and Mary Beth Johnstone, of Clemson, SC respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "Deposition of Nanocrystalline Calcite on Metal Alloys By A Cellular Biomineralization Means And Process For Preparing Same" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on December 4, 2008, and assigned Application No. 61/201013; and

WHEREAS, CLEMSON UNIVERSITY, whose post-office address is Office of Technology Transfer, 91 Technology Drive #222, Anderson, SC 29625, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Andrew S. Mount, Neeraj V. Gohad, and Mary Beth Johnstone, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said CLEMSON UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for CLEMSON UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid CLEMSON UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and

PATENT REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03302.0011U1 PAGE 2 of 4

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for CLEMSON UNIVERSITY to enter above the filing date and application number when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this <u> </u>	day
or <u>September</u> 20.09.	(L.S.)
Addrew S. Mount	imminim factors)
State of South Carolina County of Pickens	
County of PickEHS	
On this Sty day of Sentrule, 2009, before me, a came And Rew 5. mount, to me known and known to be the individual of who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to and deed.	described in and
Rayberte Philaderocki Notary Priolic	Secretary
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires June 4, 2012	

APP-24

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03302.0011U1 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment	his <u>StM</u> day
of <u>September</u> 2009.	L
Neeraj V. Gonad	(L.S.)
State of South Catolina	
County of PICKENS	
On this 8th day of Synth NYC, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, came New 10, V. Cohoo, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.	
Barebaca & Richarda Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03302.0011U1 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day
of Seplember, 2009.
Mary Berji Johnstone (L.S.)
State of South Carolina
County of PICKENS
On this Ny day of Sentence to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires June 4, 2012

APP-24

885741

RECORDED: 09/17/2014

PATENT REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0854